

**Serial No. 36**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 32 of 2022

Date of Order: 24.08.2023

Shri Murthybina N. Sangma & Ors. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv.  
vice Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with  
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)  
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. (For R 5-8,14&15)  
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSG  
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv. (For R 9-13)

List this matter on 21.09.2023, together with WP(C) No. 352 of 2020.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
24.08.2023  
"V. Lyndem-PS"